KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL FORM FILEN FORM

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WICHITA, KS

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 9860	API No. 15 - 051-25505-00-00
Name: Castle Resources Inc.	County: Ellis
Address: PO Box 87	30'S -W/2 - SW - SE Sec. 26 Twp. 12 S. R. 17 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Schoenchen, KS 67667	630 feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	2310 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Jerry Green	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (785) 625-5155	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: Landmark Drilling	Lease Name: Huffman Trust Well #: 1
License: 33549	Field Name: wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Chris Bean	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2123 Kelly Bushing: 2130
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3724 Plug Back Total Depth: 3706
✓ Oil SWD Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 212' @221' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ✓ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from TD
Operator:	feet depth to_surfacew/_260sx cmt.
Well Name:	1001 dopti 10
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ACT II W H
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) 12 -1/-07 Chloride content 20,000 ppm Fluid volume 550 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	
	Dewatering method used allowed to dry & backfill
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Lease Name: License No.:
4/24/06 5/5/06 6/5/06	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Spud Date or Pate Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	oth the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-125 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING IIs. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulation are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President Date: 19107	Letter of Confidentiality Received
nul	If Denied, Yes Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of January	, Wireline Log Received
2007	Geologist Report ReceRECEIVED UIC Distribution SAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
	JAN 1 2 2007
Date Commission Expires 7-3-0-8 KATHERINE BRAY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOTARY PUBLIC	CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF KANSAS
MY APPT EXPIRES 7-3-0 8

Operator Name: Ca	stle Resources	Inc.		Lease	Name:_	luffman Tru	st	Well #: \ 1		
Sec. <u>26</u> Twp. <u>1</u>				Count	y: Ellis			<u>-</u> <u></u>		
NSTRUCTIONS: Shested, time tool oper emperature, fluid rec Electric Wireline Logs	n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate	g and shut-ines if gas to su	pressures, irface test, a	whether s long with	hut-in pre	ssure reache	d static level, hyd	trostatic pressure	s, bottom	hole
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		✓ Yes	□No		⊘ Lo	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sa	mple
Samples Sent to Geo		☐ Yes	✓ No		Name Anhy			т _{ор} 1304-1348	Da +8	tum 26
Cores Taken	,	Yes			Tope			3099	-96	
Electric Log Run		✓ Yes			Heek			3342		212
(Submit Copy)		_						3362	-12 -12	
ist All E. Logs Run:		*			Toro			3389		252 259
-					1	sing-KC				
					Arbu	скіе		3657	-10	527
				•						
										
		Report		RECORD conductor, s	✓ Ne urface, inte	w Used rmediate, produ	iction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing n O.D.)	We	ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type an	d Perc
surface	12 1/4	8 5/8"	,			221'	COM	150	3% CC	
production		5 1/2"		14#		3724	Midcon	260		
· .										,
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ING / SO!	JEEZE RECOF	<u></u>	1		
Purpose:	Depth					LLZE RECOR		d Dargant Addition		
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of	Cement	#5ack	s Used		iype an	d Percent Additives		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD										
Plug Off Zone		· · · · · ·								
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>						
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT	ION RECORD Footage of Ea	- Bridge Plus	gs Set/Type	•		racture, Shot, Cem	ent Squeeze Recor	d	Dep
4	3669.5-3673.5 /		Cir illeivai Fe	noraled			s 15% MCA	maionar 0360/		201
	3563 - 67 "J"						ns 20% HCL			
4	3303 - 07 J					Toob gaile	113 ZU /0 FIUL			
							,			
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	······································	Packer	At	Liner Run				
	2 7/8"	3700					Yes 🗸	NO .		
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or	Enhr.	Producing Me	thod	Flowing	g 🕡 Pum	ping Gas	Lift Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	. Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate 100	er er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	·	Grav
	METHOD OF			L		Production In				

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



•	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CASTLE RESOURCES	JAN 1 2 2007
ADDRESS	CONSEDIATION

JAN 1 2 2007		TICKET
3741 1 2 20U/	Nº	ĬĂŎŎĂĔ
CONSERVATION DIVISION	IN-	10215
DIVISION DIVISION		•

TY, STATE, ZIP CODE			

Ser	vices,		Ċ	CITY, STATE,	ZIP CO	DE				Wie	eita, K	S .		PAG	E 1	OF L a	
	rices,		1												- 1		
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. 2222 COG	٧,	WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STA		CITY			D/	ATE	OWI		
- ACAS COIG		# (}	to FFMAN	EULS		2					5-6-06	1.	SAME	
<u>2.</u>		TICKET TYPE CO SERVICE SALES	NTRACT		A. J		RIG NAME/NO.	VIA		DELIVERED TO			. 0	RDER NO.			
3.		SALES WELL TYPE				SECORY LIOB PU	JRPOSE	<u> </u>		WELL PERMIT			- lw	ELL LOCATION			
4		OII				DELOPMUT	5/2" LOJESTRE) 6		TACCE I CINITI					- 7:	=, 3v, 1/2 E	ولم:
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT			<u> </u>	7607777	3/2 Notestia	~ ~		L			10	Minusory es	<u> </u>	-100117	· / / · (-)
PRICE REFERENCE		RY REFERENCE/	LOC	ACCOUNTIN	IG DF	·	DESCRIPTION			OTV	, I	OTY.		UNIT		AMOUNT	
(24).	· ran	NOMBER	1	ACCI	UF	H				QTY.	U/M	QIY.	U/M				T
<u> </u>			 	ļ	+	MILEAGE # 105				40	me		1		∞	160	100
578	 		#		ـــــ	Pump Steurs				1	205	37130	F	1250	100	।১১০	100
221			1		ļ	read re					1GAC		<u> </u>	26	00	<u>52</u>	00
281			1		<u> </u>	MUSPLUSH				500	CAC				25	375	00
402			1			CESTRATISES				4	٤A	5/2	\. 	60	00	240	00
403						CSMUT BASKES				1_	EΑ		<u> </u>	230	00	230	00
405 405 407						LATTEL DOWN PL	NG - BAFFEE			<u> </u>	SA			210	00	210	100
<u> </u>			1			DUSCET FWAT SI	HOE W/ AUTO FOL	<u>r.</u>			EA			250	000	250	ĺω
419			l			ROMING HEAD	•			1	308			250	ĺ∞	250	
																	! 1
															1	:	İ
ግ)																	
LEGAL TERMS:	: Customer he	reby acknowledg	es and	d agrees t	to	DELUT DAY	ALTERIT TO			VEY	AGR	EE DECIDEI	DIS- D AGRE	E PAGE TOT	·A1		1
the terms and cor	nditions on the	reverse side here	of whi	ch includ	е,	REMIT PAY	YMENT TO:	OUR EQUIP WITHOUT B		PERFORMED		1			AL P)	3017	lon
but are not limite	ed to, PAYMEI	NT, RELEASE, I	NDEM	INITY, an	ıd			WE UNDER	STOO	D AND			1				1
LIMITED WARE	RANTY provisi	ons.				CWIET CED	VICES INC	MET YOUR OUR SERVI					-	_	¥2	4069	اردا
MUST BE SIGNED BY C			OR TO		-		VICES, INC.			HOUT DELAY?				5Ub-lot		7086	
START OF WORK OR D	ELIVERY OF GOOD	os .				P.O. B	OX 466	AND PERFO	ORMEI	HE EQUIPMEN D JOB	'			TAX	4: J		İ
X.,						NESS CITY	, KS 67560	SATISFACT	ORILY	(?			1	Ellis 5	3/2	258	123
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		EI-A.M.	\dashv			ARE YOU'S	ATISF	IED WITH OUR YES	SERVICE	? □ NO				, ,	
5-b-0	6	1930		™ P.M.		785-79	98-2300		1 CHE	STOMER DID NO	T WILD I			TOTAL		7344	158
Application in the		CUSTON	ED AG	CEDTANGE	: OF V	ATERIAL C AND CERVICES	The projective frame.		_								<u> </u>
		CUSTOM	ER AU(EPTANCE	OF W	ATERIALS AND SERVICES	The customer hereby acknowledge	owieuges recei	DI OI (ne materials a	na servic	es listed on t	mis ticke	ι.			

SWET OPERATOR WANE WASH

APPROVAL

Thank You!

276

290

583

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 10215

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 CUSTOMER DATE PAGE Off: 785-798-2300 CASTLE RESOURCES HOFFMAN 5-6-06 ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING

ACCOUNTING

TOO ACCOUNTING

OF DESCRIPTION ary um QTY. LVM 330 SWOT MULTI-DIUSM STAGED 3120,00 $12^{1}\infty$ 260 SVS 81125 FIXELL P21 182 SSION 64100 D-DIR 2 640 32 00 SERVATION DIVISION WICKITA, KS 2007 A

LOADED MILES

SERVICE CHARGE

MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 25905

CONTINUATION TOTAL

10

1100

CUBIC FEET

TON MILES

260

518,10

4069.35

286,00

518110

JOBLOG SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 5-6-06 PAGENO. CUSTOMER JOB TYPE, CASTLE RESOURCES HOFFMAN DCASIZSHOY PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME: DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING CATADOL LO 1930 START 51/2" CASONG AN WELL 1930 70-3730 SET 3728 51/2*/FT 14 TP-3740 ST- 13.21 CONMOUS-13658 CMT BSKIS-52 2115 DEOPEAN - CHOWERE 400 PUND 10 BUS KCL-H20 2155 10 AUG RH 2200 5 h 97 300 PUMP 175 SES SMD CEMENT = 1/2 PP6 2205 250 PUMP 70 8845 MUS 70 2224 2235 350 PUMP 10 BBLS KCL-H20 10 350 PUMP 500 GRE MUSICUSH 2237 11 300 PUMP 85 SAS SMD COMUT & 14.0 PAG 2247 41/2 22 WASH OF PURP - LITTLES 2255 RECEASE WITCH DOWN PLVG 2256 61/2 DESPLACE PLUG 2258 0 200 PULL DOWN - PST UP WARHIN PWG 2312 90.9 RELCASE PST - HELD 2315 CRECULATED 15 SES COUNT TO DOT WAZH UP TRUCK RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION JAN 1 2 2007 TOB CONPLETE 2400 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS THANK YOU WANE BLANE ROB

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25519

	OX 31 ELL, KANSAS 67	Federal Tax	I.D	_/ SEF	RVICE POINTS	nas l
RUSS	ELL, KANSAS 07				$-\mathcal{F}u$))(1)
DATE 4-24-06	SEC 6 TWP	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH 7.30Am
LEASE TRUST	WELL#	LOCATION COLAR	Car 1 F 31	VIE	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR NEW (Ci					37/3	
					·	•
CONTRACTOR 4	andmone		OWNER			
	Puface	D. 2,2 5"	CEMENT			
CASING SIZE . &	7E07.	D. 2 2 2 EPTH 2	AMQUNT O	BUEBEU		
TUBING SIZE		EPTH E	AMOONIO	Con 3-	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
DRILL PIPE		EPTH				11 8422 8
TOOL		EPTH				
PRES. MAX	,	IINIMUM	COMMON_	150	@ q Lo	144000
MEAS. LINE	SI	HOE JOINT	POZMIX _		@	CAR ENGLISHED
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.		GEL _	3	@_15=	45
PERFS.	- //	/ /	CHLORIDE		@_ <u>42</u>	2105
DISPLACEMENT	13 4 100	<u>Kl</u>	ASC		@	the state of the same
	EQUIPMEN	TT .		<u> </u>	@	<u> </u>
					@	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENTER	Bill.			@	· 15 2 1
# 366	HELPER ;	1996			@ @	7
BULK TRUCK		. 1				
	DRIVER /	300			@	
BULK TRUCK						
#	DRIVER		HANDLING	158	@ 170	268,60
,			MILEAGE _	72/5K	MIE	27650
	REMARKS	5:		. ,	TOTAL	2240,10
						· The
Pans		10 10 10 227		SERV	/ICE	· Vision · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Pais 5	JH JE	2018 227	DEPTH OF I			
Pais 5		00 1 P 227		ОВ		
Comt of	JH JE	10 to 227	PUMP TRUC			
Comt w/	150AR	b)r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC	OB CK CHARGE	@	
Point of	JH JE	b)r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE DTAGE	@ @ 5 22	
Comp of	150AR	b)r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE OTAGE 25	@ @ 5 22	
	Ats ST 15DAR Suf 1860 did Circ	6/r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE OTAGE 25	@ @ 502 @	
	Ats ST 15DAR Suf 1860 did Circ	6/r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE OTAGE 25	@ 552 @ 6	
CHARGE TO:(Ats ST 150AR Sufficient did Cient	6/r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE OTAGE 25	@ 532 @ 6 @ @	
CHARGE TO:(Ats ST 150AR Sufficient did Cient	6/r 2	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE OTAGE 25	@ 532 @ 6 @ @	735***
CHARGE TO:(Ats ST 150AR Sufficient did Cient	6/r	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE DTAGE 2.5	@@ @ @ @ 	735***
CHARGE TO:(Ats ST 150AR Sufficient did Cient	6/r 2	PUMP TRUC EXTRA FOC MILEAGE	OB CK CHARGE OTAGE 25	@@ @ @ @ 	735***
CHARGE TO:(Ats ST 150AR Sufficient did Cient	6/r 2	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	@@ @@ @@ TOTAI	735***
CHARGE TO:(Ats ST 150AR Sufficient did Cient	6/r 2	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OB CK CHARGE DTAGE 2.5	@@@@	735***
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY	150AR 15	6/r 2	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	@@ @@ @@ TOTAI	735***
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen	150AA 150AA 1 181AA 1 181AAA 1 181AAA 1 181AAA 1 181AAAA 1 181AAAAA 1 181AAAAAAAAAA	ZIP	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	@	735***
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re	STATE	ZIP	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	@	735***
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme	STATE	ZIPementing equipment o assist owner or	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	TOTAL	735*** 125** NT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to: do y	STATE	ZIP	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOOM MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	O SPE	735*** VT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do y done to satisfacti	stare	ZIP	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBOBOK CHARGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGEOTAGE	TOTAL	735*** VT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do v done to satisfacti contractor. I hav	STATE	ZIP ZIP ementing equipment of assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or and the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBCK CHARGE OTAGE PLUG & FLO	O SPE	735*** VT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do v done to satisfacti	STATE	ZIP ZIP ementing equipment of assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or and the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOCE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBCK CHARGE OTAGE 25 PLUG & FLO	O SPE	735*** VT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do v done to satisfacti contractor. I hav	STATE	ZIP ZIP ementing equipment of assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or and the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOCE MILEAGE MANIFOLD	OBCK CHARGE OTAGE PLUG & FLO	O SPE	735*** VT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do v done to satisfacti contractor. I hav	STATE	ZIP ZIP ementing equipment of assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or and the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX TOTAL CHA	OBCK CHARGE OTAGE 25 PLUG & FLO	TOTAL	735*** VT
CHARGE TO:(STREET CITY To Allied Cemen You are hereby re and furnish ceme contractor to do v done to satisfacti contractor. I hav	STATE	ZIP ZIP ementing equipment of assist owner or The above work was on of owner agent or and the "TERMS AND	PUMP TRUCE EXTRA FOO MILEAGE MANIFOLD TAX TOTAL CHA	OBCK CHARGE OTAGE PLUG & FLOA	TOTAL	735*** 125** 125** NT 1000**

PRINTED NAME